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Albania - - 
Austria  430 15,100 
Azerbaijan  8 4,000 
Belarus 3,087 230,200 
Belgium/Luxembourg 99 2,400 
Bulgaria 5,213 205,000 
Croatia  1,410 7,700 
Cyprus 43 1000 
Czech Republic 1,327 32,550 
Danmark 64 7,350 
Estonia  348 79,600 
Finland 413 17,000 
France  205 18,750 
Georgia N.A. 1000 
Germany 692 41,400 
Greece 2,529 20,000 
Hungary 1,114 150,600 
Iran 163 30,000 
Ireland - - 
Israel N.A. 500 
Italy 510 40,000 
Jordan - - 
Kazakhstan 96 10,400 
Kuwait N.A. 500 
Kyrgyzstan N.A. 100 
Latvia 812 127,500 
Lebanon N.A. 0 
Lithuania 1,821 247,000 
Morocco - 0 
Netherlands 467 46,450 
Norway 26 500 
Poland 3,447 244,500 
Portugal 6 0 
Republic of Moldova  143 18,000 
Romania 563 333,000 
Russian Federation  1,139 236,800 
Slovak Republic  1,752 35,550 
Slovenia  655 20,500 
Spain  48 1,000 
Sweden 51 4,900 
Switzerland 77 2,200 
Syrian Arab Rep. N.A. 700 
The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 569 17,050 
Tunisia - 0 
Turkey 752 336,000 
Ukraine 1,414 184,000 
United Kingdom 163 10,900 
Uzbekistan 10 900 
   
Total 31,666 2,782,600  
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NUMBER OF TIR CARNETS ISSUED BY IRU TO DIFFERENT NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
FROM 1995 TO 2000 

Countries 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 
Afghanistan - - - - - - 
Albania  0 1,200 200 0 0 0 
Austria  55,500 21,000 25,150 34,550 11,150 15,100 
Azerbaijan - - 300 600 650 4,000 
Belarus 68,300 110,200 160,000 157,000 201,000 230,200 
Belgium/Luxemburg 4,550 4,700 3,850 2,900 2,600 2,400 
Bulgaria  221,000 136,000 215,000 181,000 149,000 205,000 
Croatia  20,100 2,650 11,600 7,800 6,650 7,700 
Cyprus 650 950 1,400 800 1,050 1000 
Czech Republic  87,950 66,050 63,450 41,400 34,750 32,550 
Denmark 42,000 20,000 11,500 5,500 12,900 7,350 
Estonia  32,000 41,000 63,000 77,000 61,500 79,600 
Finland 9,200 28,200 65,500 36,500 20,700 17,000 
France 20,700 21,150 21,350 21,650 19,500 18,750 
Georgia  - 300 500 300 900 1000 
Germany 95,000 77,200 67,500 41,500 31,250 41,400 
Greece 22,800 22,500 34,150 27,500 18,500 20,000 
Hungary 313,500 267,300 261,450 234,000 180,400 150,600 
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 10,000 20,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
Ireland 50 50 0 0 0 0 
Israel - - - - - 500 
Italy 42,000 37,000 42,000 41,000 33,000 40,000 
Jordan 1,700 2,000 2,500 2,000 700 0 
Kazakhstan - 2000 0 3,500 9,000 10,400 
Kuwait - - - 500 0 500 
Kyrgyzstan - - - - - 100 
Latvia 45,100 71,400 106,200 111,300 88,500 127,500 
Lebanon - - - - 150 0 
Lithuania  62,000 105,700 177,000 195,000 178,000 247,000 
Morocco 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Netherlands 63,400 103,650 96,300 73,800 28,150 46,450 
Norway 1,000 1,500 2,000 1,000 500 500 
Poland 291,700 367,300 317,350 323,100 293,000 244,500 
Portugal 200 100 100 0 100 0 
Republic of Moldova 12,000 8,500 15,000 12,000 18,050 18,000 
Romania 114,500 138,000 177,500 239,800 227,400 333,000 
Russian Federation 110,000 145,000 191,500 218,000 174,350 236,800 
Slovakia  143,200 102,800 112,800 80,950 40,700 35,550 
Slovenia  33,500 38,000 28,100 42,100 16,900 20,500 
Spain 3,000 3,000 2,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 
Sweden 17,000 19,900 6,700 7,600 5,300 4,900 
Switzerland 5,550 5,050 4,000 4,800 2,000 2,200 
Syrian Arab Republic  - - - - 500 700 
The Former Yugoslav Republic 
of Macedonia  

48,000 48,000 32,550 19,400 26,100 17,050 

Tunisia  0 0 0 0 0 0 
Turkey 221,000 263,000 307,000 307,000 279,000 336,000 
Ukraine 40,000 91,000 113,000 128,000 128,000 184,000 
United Kingdom 20,400 27,900 19,900 19,600 10,500 10,900 
Uzbekistan - 600 250 450 600 900 
Total 2,278,550 2,422,350 2,789,650 2,732,900 2,344,000 2,782,600 
 


